PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Bittner	03/05/2009
Hartmut Hamisch	03/05/2009
Peter Haubach	03/06/2009
Johannes Jordan	03/11/2009
Martin Lippert	03/05/2009
Albert Roring	03/12/2009
Lars Kischa	05/08/2009
Michael Grimmelt	03/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Controls Interiors GmbH & Co., KG	
Street Address:	Muelhausener Strasse 35	
City:	Grefrath	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	47929	

Name:	K.L. Kaschier- und Laminier GmbH	
Street Address:	Vennstrasse 26	
City:	Gronau-Epe	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48599	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12293228	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)773-4585

PATENT REEL: 023104 FRAME: 0729

500938147

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-773-3132

Email: peter@bohanmathers.com

Correspondent Name: Bohan, Mathers & Associates, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 17707

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia M. Mathers

Total Attachments: 6

source=pto_20090817_assign_docs_recorded#page1.tif

source=pto_20090817_assign_docs_recorded#page2.tif

source=pto_20090817_assign_docs_recorded#page3.tif

source=pto_20090817_assign_docs_recorded#page4.tif

source=pto_20090817_assign_docs_recorded#page5.tif

source=pto_20090817_assign_docs_recorded#page6.tif

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	
Form PTO-1595 Ri (Rev. 10/02)	ECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	· • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)
Martin Bittner		Name: Johnson C	controls Interiors GmbH & Co. KG
Hartmut Harnisch Peter Haubach		Internal Addrage	
Johannes Jordan		internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	tached? 🛂 Yes 📮 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger		NA . III
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: _	Muelhausener Strasse 35
_	-		
□ Other			
		City: Gretratn	State: Germany Zip: 47929
Execution Date: 05 MARCH 2009	- 08 MAY 2009	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🌠 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applic	ation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
12/293,228			
	 Additional numbers atta	ached? 📮 Yes 🕡 No	
5. Name and address of party to who			plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	nailed:		 _
Name: Bohan, Mathers & Associat	tes, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address		☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		• Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account
		Authorized to t	Je Charged to deposit account
		C D	
		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Street Address:		501 517	
P.O. Box 17707			
City:_PortlandState:_ME	Zip:_04112	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	DO 1101 002	IIIIO OFAQE	
To the best of my knowledge and b	helief the foregoing ir	oformation is true and c	correct and any attached conv
is a true copy of the original docum		/ /	/
Patricia M. Mathers	Pate	ina hi Ma	# 17 AUGUST 2009
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number	er of pages including cover	ehaat attachmente and de	acumente: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Page 2

1. Name of additional conveying parties:

Martin Lippert

Albert Roring

Lars Kischa

Michael Grimmelt

2. Name and address of additional receiving party:

K.L. Kaschier- und Laminier GmbH

Vennstrasse 26

Gronau-Epe, Germany 48599

Docket: 08-114; Habbel K185/28668

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Martin Bittner, residing at An der Steinmühle 15, 47546 Kalkar, Hartmut Harnisch, residing at Finkenstr. 2, 47929 Grefrath, Peter Haubach, residing at Franziskusstr. 11, 41334 Nettetal, Johannes Jordan, residing at Hanna-Meuter-Str. 12, 41334 Nettetal, Martin Lippert, Hohegrabenweg 3A, 40667 Meerbusch, Albert Roring, residing at Wehling-Schücking 19, 48599 Gronau-Epe, Lars Kischa, residing at Engbrinkkamp 6, 48599 Gronau-Epe, and Michael Grimmelt, residing at Drostenwoort 8, 48599 Gronau-Epe, all in Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Inventors", are co-inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a "HINGE FOR AN AIRBAG COVER" for which a utility application Serial No. 12/293,228 for a United States Patent was filed on September 16, 2008; and

Whereas, Johnson Controls Interiors GmbH & Co. KG, with mailing address Mülhausener Strasse 35, 47929 Grefrath, Germany, and K.L. Kaschier-und Laminier GmbH, with mailing address Vennstrasse 26, 48599 Gronau-Epe, Germany, hereafter referred to as "Assignees", are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications, and patents, including any subsequently filed utility patent applications, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, which may be granted therefor in the United States.

We authorize the above-named Assignees to claim all rights of priority without further authorization.

We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignees, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States patents granted for said invention to said Assignees, their successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for

Mathers: 08-114; Habbel K185/28668 1 of 2

which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on the date below, in the town of Kalkar, Grefrath,	, xGenmanyx
Nettetal, Meerbusch and Gronau-Epe, Germany	

Name of Witness (printed): Petra Hütten

Date:	Inventor Signature	Witness Signature
05.3.0	Martin Bittner	6. Sitter
0\$.03.09	Hartmut Harnisch	H. Lewest
6.05.200	Peter Haubach	MA
11.03.0		1. forster
OS. 63.0	Martin Lippert	h A
12.030	Albert Roring	A. R
	Lars Kischa	0
A6.03.0	Michael Grimmelt	Jumil
		77/

Mathers: 08-114; Habbel K185/28668

2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Lars Kischa, residing at Strandbadstr. 28, 42929 Wermelskirchen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Inventor" is coinventor of certain new and useful improvements in a "HINGE FOR AN AIRBAG COVER" for which a utility application Serial No. 12/293,228 for a United States Patent was filed on September 16, 2008; and

Whereas, **Johnson Controls Interiors GmbH & Co. KG**, with mailing address Mülhausener Strasse 35, 47929 Grefrath, Germany, and **K.L. Kaschier-und Laminier GmbH**, with mailing address Vennstrasse 26, 48599 Gronau-Epe, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications, and patents, including any subsequently filed utility patent applications, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priortiy resulting from the filing of said application, which may be granted therefor in the United States.

I authorize the above-named Assignees to claim all rights of priority without further authorization.

I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignees, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States patents granted for said invention to said Assignees, their successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said

Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on the date below, in the town of Wermelskirchen, Germany

Name of Witness (printed): Petra Hütten

Date:

178/05/09

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature

P. Hutter

Lars Kischa

PATENT REEL: 023104 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 08/17/2009